
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Engrossed House Bill No. 571 by Representative Schexnayder

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 5, after "(F)," and before "and" change "(G)(3)," to "(G),"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, line 5, after "(F)," and before "and" change "(G)(3)," to "(G),"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, line 8, after "(I)" and before "are" insert a comma "," and "and 1112"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, delete lines 21 and 22 in their entirety and insert the following:

"SUBPART A-3. DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDS FROM STORAGE OF CARBON
DIOXIDE"

AMENDMENT NO. 5On page 2, line 25, after "property" and before "is the" change "which" to "that"AMENDMENT NO. 6On page 3, line 18, after "behalf of" and before "an" insert "a state department or"AMENDMENT NO. 7On page 3, line 19, after "R.S. 30:151" and before the period "." delete "or 171"AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 3, delete lines 20 and 21 in their entirety and insert the following:

~~"SUBPART A-3~~ A-4. LOUISIANA ROYALTY RELIEF
DRY HOLE CREDIT PROGRAM"

AMENDMENT NO. 9On page 4, line 16, after "property" and before "is the" change "which" to "that"AMENDMENT NO. 10On page 5, line 10, after "behalf of" and before "an" insert "a state department or"AMENDMENT NO. 11On page 5, line 11, after "R.S. 30:151" and before the period "." delete "or 171"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 9, line 14, after "to" and before "state's" change "this" to "the"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 11, delete line 23 in its entirety and insert the following:

5 "(1) To fund research and development in connection with carbon sequestration
6 technology and methods.

7 (2) To monitor any remaining surface facilities and wells."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 14

9 On page 11, delete line 27 in its entirety and insert the following:

10 "(4) To repair mechanical leaks at the storage facility.

11 (5) To contract with a private legal entity pursuant to this Chapter.

12 (6) To plug and abandon remaining wells except for those wells to be used as
13 observation wells.

14 (7) To contract for professional services to assist with permit or application reviews."

15

16 AMENDMENT NO. 15

17 On page 12, line 17, after "notice" and before "the" change "makes" to "shall make"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 16

19 On page 12, line 22, after "agreement" and before "and" delete the comma ","

20 AMENDMENT NO. 17

21 On page 13, line 6, after "effective" and before "unless" change "to a third person" to "as to
22 third persons"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 18

24 On page 13, line 9, after "may" change "either:" to "do either of the following:"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 19

26 On page 13, line 11, after "transfer" change "; or" to ";"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 20

28 On page 13, delete line 29 in its entirety

29 AMENDMENT NO. 21

30 On page 15, line 13, after "Sections 1," and before "3," delete "2,"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 22

32 On page 15, line 17, after "Sections 1," and before "3," delete "2,"